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2019
Period
Gender

Indicator

Teritory -
NSTJ

Age
groups

6.725 6.618 100000 99504 7280749 72.8075
0.117 0.465 99338 397256 7181245 72.2909
0.15 0.749 99292 496274 6783989 68.3236

0.135 0.672 99218 495921 6287715 63.373
0.458 2.285 99151 495188 5791794 58.4139
0.745 3.714 98924 493703 5296606 53.542
0.734 3.663 98557 491882 4802903 48.7323
0.857 4.276 98196 489930 4311021 43.9023
1.653 8.232 97776 486868 3821091 39.0801
2.808 13.95 96971 481474 3334223 34.3837
4.273 21.156 95618 473035 2852750 29.8347
7.305 35.915 93596 459574 2379715 25.4255

13.904 67.338 90234 435980 1920141 21.2796
22.217 105.575 84158 398577 1484162 17.6355
31.916 148.364 75273 348445 1085585 14.422
44.472 200.953 64105 288320 737141 11.499
68.209 292.273 51223 218687 448821 8.7621

111.702 435.03 36252 141833 230134 6.3482
187.316 621.547 20481 88302 88302 4.3114

Period
Gender

Indicator

Teritory -
NSTJ

Age
groups

5.472 5.408 100000 99594 7764588 77.6459
0.207 0.824 99459 397665 7664993 77.0667
0.063 0.316 99377 496808 7267329 73.1287
0.087 0.433 99346 496622 6770521 68.1511
0.31 1.544 99303 496131 6273900 63.1795

0.146 0.727 99150 495567 5777769 58.2733
0.423 2.11 99077 494864 5282202 53.3139
0.495 2.469 98868 493731 4787337 48.4214
1.033 5.151 98624 491851 4293606 43.535
1.127 5.62 98116 489203 3801755 38.7475
2.137 10.629 97565 485231 3312553 33.9523
3.944 19.541 96528 477923 2827321 29.2903
6.573 32.369 94642 465549 2349398 24.8242

10.195 49.795 91578 446490 1883849 20.571
17.886 85.838 87018 416416 1437359 16.518
28.918 135.345 79548 370826 1020944 12.8342
53.197 235.712 68782 303378 650118 9.4519

104.671 413.926 52569 208447 346740 6.5959
187.523 621.968 30809 138294 138294 4.4887

80-84
85 and more

Region
Južne i
Istočne
Srbije

Female

50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79

20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

70-74
75-79
80-84

85 and more

0
1-4
5-9

10-14
15-19

40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69

Region
Južne i
Istočne
Srbije

0
1-4
5-9

10-14
15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39

Mortality
rates

1000nmx
[number]

Probability
 of death
1000nqx
[number]

Number of
persons
alive lx

[number]

Mean
number of

persons
alive nLx
[number]

Sum of
mean

numbers
of persons

alive Tx
[number]

Life
expectancy

 e0x
[number]

Male

Mortality
rates

1000nmx
[number]

Probability
 of death
1000nqx
[number]

Number of
persons
alive lx

[number]

Mean
number of

persons
alive nLx
[number]

Sum of
mean

numbers
of persons

alive Tx
[number]

Life
expectancy

 e0x
[number]


